<b>PRATT</b>	
<b>Community Col</b>	lege

**BOARD POLICY** 

Number Policy Type Adoption Deletion Revision

**Review Date** 

7-01Annual Finance 12-21-1992

03-20-2023 04-22-2024

## SCHOLARSHIP POLICY FOR PRATT COUNTY HIGH SCHOOL GRADUATE GRANT

The Pratt County High School Graduate Grant has been established by the Pratt Community College Board of Trustees to provide tuition assistance for all Pratt County High School graduates who are currently residents of Pratt County. The grant will be given for any PCC course excluding EduKan.

The Pratt County High School Graduate Grant will entitle the student to a full-tuition scholarship. Students must maintain a GPA of 2.5 or higher. The Pratt County High School Graduate Grant cannot be used in conjunction with another PCC scholarship award.

Application procedures for students applying for the Pratt County High School Graduate Grant are as follows:

- 1. Complete a PCC scholarship application and submit it to the Financial Aid Office.
- 2. Provide documentation to the Financial Aid Office, which confirms student's current Pratt County residence and Pratt County High School graduation date.

<u>X</u> This replaces policy dated <u>03-20-2023</u>, <u>12-19-2016</u>, <u>11-17-2011</u>, <u>09-20-2010</u>, 10-16-2000.